

Service Bulletin

Custom Propeller and Lab Finishing Services From Mercury Racing

Situation

IMPORTANT: This bulletin updates and replaces Outboard Hi-Performance service bulletin 2000-9.

Many of today's performance boaters demand the ultimate from their equipment, including the propellers installed on their boat.

Mercury Racing has responded to this need by providing propeller repair, lab finishing and customizing of Mercury Racing as well as Mercury Marine stainless propellers. Mercury Racing also designs and customizes propellers that are intended for racing. These racing intent propellers are sold without warranty.

Many lab finished propellers can be ordered directly from the propeller section of the **Mercury Precision Parts Accessory Guide.** Dealers should contact the Mercury Racing propeller specialists for lab finishing of propellers not found in this accessories guide.

NOTE: This service is not provided for aluminum propellers.

Propellers serviced by Mercury Racing will be detailed and finished by highly skilled propeller craftsmen. With proper care, they are designed to offer maximum performance.

Custom propeller work contact information:

- Phone: 920-924-2034 or 920-924-2037
- Fax: 920-921-6533

Propellers should be shipped to: Mercury Racing N7480 County Road "UU" Fond du Lac, WI 54935 920-921-5330 Fax 920-921-6533

Warranty

Refer to the accessories warranty policy **Mercury Precision**, **Smartcraft**, **Quicksilver Parts** and **Accessories Limited Warranty** for details of the warranty coverage for most Mercury propellers. Any propellers from Mercury Racing that are sold with no warranty will have **NOW** (no warranty) stamped on the propeller hub and are not covered by the accessories warranty policy.

THE INFORMATION IN THIS DOCUMENT IS CONFIDENTIAL AND PROTECTED BY COPYRIGHT AND IS THE PROPERTY OF MERCURY MARINE

This document is provided for the sole and exclusive use of the original recipient as prescribed by Mercury Marine and may not be distributed or copied, digitally or otherwise, without the prior written consent of Mercury Marine.

Who Should Use This Service

Mercury Racing propeller service is for the dealer or OEM with a customer requiring a finely tuned, custom finished propeller for a specific performance application.

THE INFORMATION IN THIS DOCUMENT IS CONFIDENTIAL AND PROTECTED BY COPYRIGHT AND IS THE PROPERTY OF MERCURY MARINE.

This document is provided for the sole and exclusive use of the original recipient as prescribed by Mercury Marine and may not be distributed or copied, digitally or otherwise, without the prior written consent of Mercury Marine.

Page 2 / 2 © 2004 Mercury Marine NOVEMBER 2004 2004-05R